# CH \$40.00 23493

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM397656

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Trademarks	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		09/02/2016	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Contmid, Inc.	
Street Address:	24000 South Western Avenue	
City:	Park Forest	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60466	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	
Name:	Continental/Midland, LLC	
Street Address:	24000 South Western Avenue	
City:	Park Forest	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60466	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	
Name:	Jacobson Mfg., LLC	
Street Address:	24000 South Western Avenue	
City:	Park Forest	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60466	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	
Name:	MSD Stamping, LLC	
Street Address:	24000 South Western Avenue	
City:	Park Forest	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60466	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	
Name:	Jacobson Mfg - Tiffin, LLC	
Street Address:	24000 South Western Avenue	
City:	Park Forest	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005882 FRAME: 0349

900377264

State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60466	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	
Name:	Contmid Intermediate, Inc.	
Street Address:	24000 South Western Avenue	
City:	Park Forest	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60466	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2349256	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 4125621041

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 412-562-1637

Email: vicki.cremonese@bipc.com

Correspondent Name: Michael L. Dever Address Line 1: 301 Grant Street

Address Line 2: 20th Floor

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0081532-000017
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael L. Dever
SIGNATURE:	/Michael L. Dever/
DATE SIGNED:	09/07/2016

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=bank of america-contmid trademark relesae#page1.tif source=bank of america-contmid trademark relesae#page2.tif source=bank of america-contmid trademark relesae#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005882 FRAME: 0350

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is

made as of this second day of September, 2016, by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agent

("Agent"), in favor of CONTMID, INC., a Delaware corporation ("ContMid"),

CONTINENTAL/MIDLAND, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("CM"), JACOBSON

MFG., LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Jacobson"), MSD STAMPING, LLC, a

Delaware limited liability company ("MSD"), JACOBSON MFG - TIFFIN, LLC, a Delaware

limited liability company ("Tiffin"), CONTMID INTERMEDIATE, INC., a Delaware

corporation ("ContMid Intermediate", and, together with Borrower Agent, CM, Jacobson, MSD,

and Tiffin, each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors").

Agent hereby unconditionally, irrevocably and expressly releases, terminates, and

extinguishes its liens on and security interests in the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached

hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established under and

pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated July 25, 2014, executed by the

Grantors in favor of Agent (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), and recorded with the United

States Patent and Trademark Office on July 25, 2014, at reel number 5330 and frame number

0375 and unconditionally, irrevocably and expressly terminates and extinguishes the Trademark

Security Agreement.

Agent consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of

Grantors, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Grantors may reasonably

request to more effectively release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and security interests

upon such trademarks.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005882 FRAME: 0351

IN WITNESS HEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

> BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agent

By:

Name: Monirah J. Masu Title: Senibr Vice President

**TRADEMARK REEL: 005882 FRAME: 0352** 

# **SCHEDULE A**

# **TRADEMARKS**

Trademark	Owner	Status in Trademark Office	ixcgisti ativii	Registration Date
3 Dots Trademark	Continental/Midland,	Registered	2349256	May 16, 2000

CHI 67337489v3

**RECORDED: 09/07/2016** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005882 FRAME: 0353